Placement of balance fund for construction of 40,000 Gallon Capacity RCC 

Overhead water Tank at 1st BN TSR, Gakulnagar. 

Reference:- Your letter No.5374-75/B.V.(368)-PHQ/17 dated 3-2-2018 

Sir, 

While referring to the above, I am submitting herewith a copy of Technically 
sanctioned estimate for an amount of `56,48,402/- (Rupees Fifty six lakh forty eight 
thousand four hundred two) only including 3% contingency charge and copy of Work Order 
for further disposal please. 

It is mentioned here that up to date fund received `47,27,500/- & up to date 
expenditure incurred in full and U.C. submitted. At present the work is almost completed &